and perform analysis on expected occurrence years such as 10 years, 50 years, 100 years, and

250 years. The model covers fire insurance, engineering insurance, marine insurance,

automobile insurance, as well as earthquake and typhoon risks. The model provides monthly

report of cumulative risk assessment for the purpose of monitoring the risk. With strict

reinsurance strategies and arrangements, as well as system monitoring cumulative risk, the

subsidiary, Hotai Insurance Co., Ltd., can appropriately and effectively prevent high risk

~97~

concentration to achieve a goal of risk dispersion.

B. Analysis of insurance risk sensitivity

The subsidiary, Hotai Insurance Co., Ltd., estimates claims reserve fund mainly through a

series of development modules and various estimated loss ratios. With concern of unexpected

factors, such as external environmental change (change of regulation or judicial order), trend or

different ways of claims paid, these could change the loss development and expected loss ratio

and therefore influence the estimated result of claims reserve. Therefore, the subsidiary, Hotai

Insurance Co., Ltd., conducted a sensitivity test for years ended December 31, 2017 and the

result is shown below:

   Year ended December 31, 2017

Expected loss ratio increased by 5% Expected loss ratio decreased by 5%

Increase in claim

reserve before

Increase in

claim reserve

Decrease in
claim reserve

before

Decrease in

claim reserve

   Line of Business   reinsurance  after reinsurance   reinsurance  after reinsurance

Automobile property

damage insurance $ 40,153 $ 38,032 $ 40,153 $ 38,032

Automobile third party

liability insurance  30,069  29,207  30,069  29,207

Personal property insurance  7,115  3,582  7,115  3,582

Commercial property

insurance  38,772  15,924  38,772  15,924

Liability insurance  21,600  16,715  21,600  16,715

Marine cargo insurance  7,320  6,364  7,320  6,364

Engineering insurance  5,334  863  5,334  863

Personal accident insurance  41,012  39,266  41,012  39,266

Health insurance  5,350  4,948  5,350  4,948

Foreign inward reinsurance  1,042  1,010  1,042  1,010

Sensitivity test determines the impact on profit and loss based on before-reinsurance and

after-reinsurance calculation from the increase or decrease by 5% in the expected loss ratio for

the year ended December 31, 2017.

~98~

C. Loss development pattern

As of December 31, 2017, the loss development pattern of the subsidiary, Hotai Insurance Co.,

Ltd., are as follows：

(a) Direct business

   Unit: NTD

December 31, 2017   Accident Year

 Development Year   ≦2013   2014   2015   2016   2017   Total

End of underwriting year  $ 18,709,422 $ 1,254,746 $ 1,399,479 $ 2,644,742 $ 1,788,662

 One year after underwriting year  18,689,547  1,246,203  1,401,087  2,344,556  -

 Two years after underwriting year  18,590,082  1,169,059  1,395,084  -  -

 Three years after underwriting year  18,733,106  1,162,810  -  -  -

 Four years after underwriting year   18,762,587  -  -  -  -

 Estimated ultimate losses   18,762,587  1,162,810  1,395,084  2,344,556  1,788,662

 Paid losses ( 18,389,897) ( 1,006,023 ) ( 1,085,570 ) ( 1,958,340 ) ( 824,644 )

 Total reserve  $ 372,690 $ 156,787 $ 309,514 $ 386,216 $ 964,018 $ 2,189,225

Adjustment item (Note)

 209,502

Realized amount in balance sheet

$ 2,398,727

(b) Retention business
   Unit: NTD

December 31, 2017   Accident Year

 Development Year   ≦2013   2014   2015   2016   2017   Total

End of underwriting year  $ 11,969,736 $ 1,106,407 $ 1,197,810 $ 1,100,469 $ 1,351,056

 One year after underwriting year  11,927,734  1,127,656  1,216,337  1,112,765  -

 Two years after underwriting year  11,876,106  1,055,804  1,225,395  -  -

 Three years after underwriting year  11,923,948  1,063,895  -  -  -

 Four years after underwriting year   11,942,115  -  -  -  -

 Estimated ultimate losses   11,942,115  1,063,895  1,225,395  1,112,765  1,351,056

 Paid losses ( 11,669,947 ) ( 938,031 ) ( 972,872 ) ( 843,369 ) ( 723,981 )

 Total reserve  $ 272,168 $ 125,864 $ 252,523 $ 269,396 $ 627,075 $ 1,547,026

Adjustment item (Note)

 167,507

Realized amount in balance sheet

$ 1,714,533

Note: Adjustment items include estimated claims for earthquake insurance, compulsory

automobile insurance, nuclear insurance, and the total sum of non-distributable claim

reserve fund.

Based on the table above, the estimated cumulative loss amount of each accident year is

estimated based on the current available information, however, the actual amounts may be

deviated from the estimation due to the loss development in the following years.

~99~

(7) The subsidiary-Hotai Insurance Co., Ltd. assets and liabilities recoverable or payable within or